04-12-2004



ı	$\sim$	^t
١	=	<b>.</b>

ANN IN THE PART LEVEL AND THE PART OF THE	III amad amad w		
48.04 1027190	44 Attorney Docket No.: <u>3551P004 &amp; P006C</u>		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Oak Technology, Inc.	Name: Oak Technology, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road		
■ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State/Provence: CA Zip: 94086		
Other:	Country:		
Execution Date(s): March 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/082,990	5,581,715		
Additional numbers a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	a de la companya de l		
	5 -		
	02-2666		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Output  Description:	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
1 A 2 4/-1.			
Judith A. Szepesi, Reg #39,393			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: . 6  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
iviali documents to de recorded wi	in required cover sneet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

04/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000007 10082990

01 FC:8021

80.00/ OF

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0722 Additional Name and Address for Assignee of 10/082,990 and 5,581,715:

Zoran Corporation 1390 Kifer Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0723

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION(S)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby admowledged, Oak Technology, Inc., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>1390 Kifer Road</u>, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to <u>Zoran Corporation</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having its place of business at <u>1390 Kifer Road</u>, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (the "Assignoe"), its successor and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and undivided interest throughout the world in the inventions (including Utility and/or Designs) of the following letters patent(s) and/or patent application(s):

Letters Patent Number(s)	leque Date(s)	Patent Application Number(s)	Filing Date(s)
5,581,715	12/3/1996		

and all patent application(s) and letters patent(s) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such patent application(s). The above being a portion of the parties' agreement dated May 4, 2003 relating to the assignment of the letters patent(s) and/or patent application(s).

For the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant to Assignee, its auccessors and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignora are collectively the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to that which is being conveyed, the same are unencumpered, and Assignora have good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Executed this 29 de	yof march 2004	
1	Assignor: Color Technology, Inc.	
	By:	
ļ	Printed Name: Kerl Schneider	
	Title: Chief Financial Officer	

• 1 •

3551 P004C and P006

U.S. Patente

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0724

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION(S)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby seknowledged, Zeran Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnovale, CA 94036 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Oak Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnovale, CA 94036, (the "Assignae"), its successor and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the right, this and undivided interest throughout the world in the inventions (including Utility and/or Designs) of the following letters patent(e) and/or patent application(s):

Letters Patent Number(s)	Issue Date(s)	Patent Application Number(s)	Filing Date(s)
1		10/082,990	2/25/2002

and all patent application(a) and letters patent(a) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such patent application(s). The above being a portion of the parties' agreement dated May 4, 2008 relating to the assignment of the letters patent(s) and/or patent application(s).

For the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors are collectively the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to that which is being conveyed, the same are unencumbered, and Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Executed this 29	_ day of march	,
1	Assignor: Cate Technology, Inc.	
	Ву:	
	Printed Name: _Karl Schneider	
	Title: Chief Financial Officer	

3551.P004C and Pods

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

-1-

U.S. Patente

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0725